

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3536/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in WA No. 34/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SADANANDA HALO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOMTAZ ALI SHEIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. Riku Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of the State. Issue notice to other respondents. In the meantime  
selection process my continue but no appointments shall be made without  
leave of the Court.

Registry may put up a note within two weeks as to whether service  
is complete in all the matters.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master