

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3536/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in WA No.34/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SADANANDA HALO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOMTAZ ALI SHEIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17219-17222 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 6576 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 6581 of 2007

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. H.U. Chaudhary, Adv.

for Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

for Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. H.U. Chaudhary, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Dr.

Nafis A. Siddiqui, Advocate-on-Record states that they have filed affidavits regarding outcome of dasti service in SLP(C)Nos.6581/07 and 17219-17222/07 on today itself. It is further stated that all respondents are served.

Office has to verify such affidavits.

In SLP(C)No.3536/07 petitioners have to pay process fee and to supply additional copies of the pleadings of I.A.No.2 for issuance of notice upon all litigants. Petitioners are permitted to serve such notices through the counsel,

who have filed their appearance for such respondents in SLP(C)No.3536/07.

List the matters on 13th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

s