

İ  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3536/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in WA No. 34/2006 of  
the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SADANANDA HALO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOMTAZ ALI SHEIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the matters which are ready appear for final disposal  
on any non-miscellaneous day in the second week of January,  
2008. In the meantime, steps shall be taken by the petitioners in  
SLP(C) No.9436/2007 to complete the service. A copy of this SLP  
may be served upon the Central Agency and also on the standing  
counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER