

ITEM No. 1A
(For Judgment)

Court No.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.1609/2008 (@ SLP(C) No.3536/2007)

Sadananda Halo & Ors. Appellants

VERSUS

Montaz Ali Sheikh & Ors. Respondents

With

C.A.No. 1614/2008 (@SLP(C) No. 6576/2007

(Khagen Hazarika & Ors. Vs. State of Assam & Ors.)

C.A.No.1615/2008 (@ SLP(C) No.6581/2007)

(Ananda Das & Ors. Vs.Md. Mainul Haque Chowdhury & Ors.)

C.A.No. 1610-1613/2008 (@ SLP(C) Nos.17219-17222/2007)

(Dilip Barman & Ors. Vs. Md.Mainul Haque Chowdhury & Ors.)

Date : 27.2.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Ms.N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Dr.Nafis A.Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Roy, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Sirpurkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Sirpurkar.

Leave granted in Special leave petition(c)Nos.3536/2007, 6576/2007, 6581/2007 and 17219-17222/2007.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file